Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
American Home Products Corporation	03/11/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wyeth
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5994337
Patent Number:	6147069
Patent Number:	6207659

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)660-7973

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9736607674
Email: freyd2@wyeth.com
Correspondent Name: William Calnan
Address Line 1: Wyeth

Address Line 2: Five Giralda Farms

Address Line 4: Madison, NEW JERSEY 07940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AHP98228

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William H. Calnan

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 019562 FRAME: 0182

500315669

\$120,00

source=Name Change Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019562 FRAME: 0183

# Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"WYETH COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "WYETH", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002.

Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1729273

DATE: 04-18-02

PATENT REEL: 019562 FRAME: 0184

0196024 8330

020247889

**RECORDED: 07/17/2007**